GIFT AGREEMENT

Scribner's Mill Preservation, Inc. acknowledges with appreciation the gift(s) to it by:

Donor	Phone
Address	

The undersigned does hereby unconditionally give to Scribner's Mill Preservation, Inc. the following item(s):

DESCRIPTION: Include object name, condition, unique features, historical background, & size.

I do hereby state that I am the legal owner of the above described property and/or have the legal authority to make this gift. I have read the conditions listed on the reverse side and accept them.

Donor's Signature	Date
For Scribner's Mill Preservation	Date

Please sign both copies return the original, retain the copy

ACCEPTANCE OF THIS GIFT BY SCRIBNER'S MILL PRESERVATION, INC. IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: 1. All items accepted by Scribner's Mill Preservation, Inc. become the SOLE PROPERTY of the association.

2. Any or all items in one gift may not necessarily be exhibited or stored together.

3. For exhibit and conservation considerations Scribner's Mill Preservation cannot promise the exhibition of any particularly item.

4. Gifts to Scribner's Mill Preservation are deductible from taxable income in accordance with provisions of the Revenue Code and I.R.S. regulations.

5. When applicable, and when in the possession the Donor, all copyrights, literary property rights and legal titles are given to Scribner's Mill Preservation, Inc.